

SANKRAIL A.B.S. MAHAVIDYALAYA

Affiliated to Vidyasagar University

Accredited by NAAC at 'C' Level AT & P.O. : KULTIKRI ★ DIST.: JHARGRAM PIN : 721135 (W.B.), PH. 03223-265051 / 9732776825 E-mail : sankrailabs45@gmail.com

Memo No. : 5 ABSH N 23 67

Date: 12 07 2023

From : The Principal / Teacher-in-Charge

NOTICE

This is to notify that the admission process of B.A Single Major Programmes and B.A Multidisciplinary Programmes for the session 2023-2024 will be done as per the following schedule.

Undergraduate Admission Schedule for the Academic Session 2023–2024

Activity	Date and Time
Publication Provisional Merit List	17/07/2023 at 02:00 p.m.
Objection against Provisional Merit List	18/07/2023 till 11:59 p.m.
Publication final Merit List	19/07/2023 at 02:00 p.m.
1 st merit list for Admission(Single Major Programmes & Multidisciplinary Programmes) by paying fees through online mode	21/07/2023 after 02:00 p.m. to 23/07/2023 11:59 p.m.
2 nd merit list for Admission(Single Major Programmes & Multidisciplinary Programmes) by paying fees through online mode	24/07/2023 after 02:00 p.m. to 25/07/2023 11:59 p.m.
3 rd merit list for Admission(Single Major Programmes & Multidisciplinary Programmes) by paying fees through online mode	26/07/2023 after 02:00 p.m. to 27/07/2023 11:59 p.m.
Commencement of classes	01.08.2023

<u>N.B:</u>

1. Admission will be cancelled if the documents are found not in conformity with the declaration in the form submitted through online.

- 2. Provide your own mobile number and mail id at the time of form fill up for future correspondence.
- 3. All the above-mentioned schedule may be changed as per notification of W.B. Govt
- 4. Candidates are hereby requested to follow the notice board of admission portal for further details.
- 5. 2nd and 3rd Merit list will be published if needed.
- 6. Helpline Number 9732922605, 8967747257, 8392033886 Mail Id- sabsmadmission@gmail.com

Dr. Haripada Mahapatra Teacher-in-Charge Teacher-in-charge Sankrail Anil Biswas Smriti Mahavidyalaya P.O.- Kultikri, P.S.- Sankrail Dist.- Jhargram, West Bengal



Dr. Ashis

Coordinator Admission Committee Sankrall ABS Mahavidyalaya